OP \$1165.00 569909

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM623237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Libbey Glass Inc.		11/05/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIBBEY GLASS LLC
Street Address:	300 Madison Avenue
City:	Toledo
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43604
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Property Type Number Word Mark				
Registration Number:	5699090	ADULTING			
Registration Number:	4269781	ALTITUDE			
Registration Number:	5106821	AMERICAN MADE LUXURY			
Serial Number:	88319599	ВОНАІ			
Serial Number:	88319608				
Registration Number:	1248379	BOLLA GRANDE			
Registration Number:	4667014	BRAVURA			
Registration Number:	4234810	BRIOSSA			
Registration Number:	2669061	CATALINA			
Registration Number:	1173311	CHIVALRY			
Registration Number:	5060537	CLEARFIRE			
Registration Number:	5969291	CLEARFIRE			
Registration Number:	2025945	DAKOTA			
Registration Number:	1131831	DURATUFF			
Registration Number:	1178202	EMBASSY			
Registration Number:	1093807	FIESTA GRANDE			
Registration Number:	1193209	FINEDGE			
Registration Number:	4273056	FIZZAZZ			
Registration Number:	1224292	GIBRALTAR			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007173 FRAME: 0778

900594030

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2709190	GIBRALTAR
Registration Number:	4401762	GIBRALTAR TWIST
Registration Number:	5151516	GLASS MASTER
Registration Number:	2704223	GOVERNOR CLINTON
Registration Number:	4814841	INFINIUM
Registration Number:	5012562	JUST INDULGE
Registration Number:	5142654	L
Registration Number:	0651483	L
Registration Number:	5142653	L LIBBEY
Registration Number:	0834728	LIBBEY
Registration Number:	5121079	LIBBEY SIGNATURE
Registration Number:	2286310	LIBBEY.COM
Registration Number:	4852720	MASTER'S RESERVE
Registration Number:	2663144	NOB HILL
Registration Number:	4146781	OMEGA
Registration Number:	4831847	OPTIVA
Registration Number:	4667015	PERCEPTION
Registration Number:	4856891	PERFECT SIGNATURE
Registration Number:	2330497	PRISM
Registration Number:	5597610	PROLOGUE
Registration Number:	4251177	PUEBLA
Registration Number:	2669104	QUANTUM
Registration Number:	2764560	RESTAURANT BASICS
Registration Number:	0522529	SAFEDGE
Serial Number:	88319594	THE BOHAI COLLECTION
Registration Number:	5397197	URBAN STORY
Registration Number:	2815596	VENUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2485940610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2485940641

Email:tmdocketing@fishstewip.comCorrespondent Name:FISHMAN STEWART PLLCAddress Line 1:800 Tower Road, St. 610Address Line 4:Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Monge Callaghan
SIGNATURE:	/Linda Monge Callaghan/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007173 FRAME: 0779

DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2021
Total Attachments: 3	
source=R1805430#page1.tif	
source=R1805430#page2.tif	
source=R1805430#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007173 FRAME: 0780





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "LIBBEY GLASS INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LIBBEY GLASS

INC." TO "LIBBEY GLASS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY

OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 3:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

2119656 8100V SR# 20208245486

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing to Stations, Security of State >

Authentication: 204017598

Date: 11-05-20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007173 FRAME: 0781

STATE OF DELAWARE

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:31 PM 11/05/2020
FILED 03:31 PM 11/05/2020
SR 20208245486 - File Number 2119656

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW AND SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where Libbey Glass Inc. (the "Corporation") first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is March 9, 1987.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Libbey Glass Inc.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Libbey Glass LLC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective upon filing.

(signature page follows)

US-DOCS\118224656.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007173 FRAME: 0782

	IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	the	undersigned	has	executed	this	Certificate	on t	he _	5th
day of		November	_, 2020.									

LIBBEY GLASS INC.

By: Name: Jennifer M. Jaffee

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007173 FRAME: 0783

RECORDED: 01/29/2021